RESOLUTION No. 6478

Resolution to Recognize Teacher and Administrator Appreciation Week of May 2, 2022

RECITALS

- A. Over 3,700 Portland Public Schools administrators, teachers and professional educators, through their expertise and passion, prepare over 47,000 students in Portland Public Schools to succeed in college and career and to become responsible members of our community.
- B. The Board of Education acknowledges the daily work of our administrators and teachers and their commitment to excellence in education for all students of Portland Public Schools.
- C. Every day, Portland Public Schools administrators and teachers challenge students through engaging and rigorous curriculum and instruction that are relevant to their lives, spark their innovation and help them to reach their full potential.
- D. Every day, administrators and teachers build relationships with students and families to develop teamwork and collaboration that supports active, engaged learners in school and at home.
- E. Every day, administrators and teachers collaborate with colleagues to strengthen their teaching practices, to identify and serve each student's individual learning styles and needs.
- F. Every day, administrators and teachers reach outside the classroom to build relationships with community partners that create vibrant and productive learning environments.
- G. Our teachers and administrators go beyond teaching to provide social and emotional learning, mental health support, and support to the whole child.
- H. On a daily basis, teachers and administrators support students in achieving all attributes in the Graduate Portrait by modeling the skills, knowledge, and mindset encompassed in our Educator Essentials.

RESOLUTION

- 1. The Portland Public Schools Board of Education declares the week of May 2, 2022, Teacher and School Administrator Appreciation Week in recognition and appreciation of their dedicated efforts to ensure the success of students in Portland Public Schools.
- 2. Be it further resolved, that the Board encourages the Portland Public Schools community to join in honoring Professional Educators and Administrators for their positive impact on our students and our community.